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Herrin Boys 2019 IHSA Sectional - 5/15/2019

Herrin Sports Complex

Results
 
Boys 100 Meter Dash Wheelchair

 Name School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 McBride, Donovan Waterloo (H.S.) 17.45  
 
Boys 100 Meter Dash

 Name School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Wills, Devin Mascoutah 11.23 10.85 5
82 Robinson, Nathaniel East St. Louis (Sr.) 11.17 11.15 5
63 Bieber, Donovan Columbia 11.25 11.16 5
44 West, Darreon Cahokia (H.S.) 10.98 11.21 5
25 Sullivan, Logan Murphysboro 11.20 11.36 5
16 Anderson, Keveon East St. Louis (Sr.) 11.30 11.43 5
 7 Yates, Jackson Herrin (H.S.) 11.42 11.52 4
 8 Hillard, Gabe Carbondale (H.S.) 11.12 11.59 5
 9 Thompson, David Metropolis (Massac County 11.94 11.61 3
 10 Baker, Hamzah Marion (H.S.) 11.76 11.64 4
 11 Hall, Brandon Columbia 11.78 11.69 3
 12 Thurman, Izayah Metropolis (Massac County 12.34 11.72 2
 13 Johnson, Akeel Centralia (H.S.) 11.44 11.78 4
 14 McDonald, D'Vaunte Mascoutah 11.72 11.81 4
 15 Rolle, Daniel Murphysboro 11.94 11.87 3
 16 Hanson, Noah Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 11.40 11.88 4
 17 Moore, Alex Carbondale (H.S.) 12.51 11.92 2
 18 Moore, Keelan Freeburg 11.70 11.99 4
 19 Gusewelle, Noah Herrin (H.S.) 12.64 12.07 1
 20 Bee, Caden Salem 12.06 12.13 3
 21 Bouas, Aaron Freeburg 12.20 12.18 3
 22 Marshall, Zach Waterloo (H.S.) 12.20 12.23 3
 23 Fromm, Ethan Marion (H.S.) 12.45 12.27 2
 24 Faust, Damareon Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 12.60 12.32 2
 25 Despotopulos, Devon Benton 12.37 12.38 2
 26 Myers, Kobe Carterville 12.54 12.50 2
 27 Stokes, Zach Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 12.50 12.71 2
 28 Liddell, Avion Cahokia (H.S.) 11.23 12.85 5
 29 Williams, Jaxon Benton 12.96 13.02 1
 30 Cowsert, Andrew Carterville 13.94 13.17 1

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash

 Name School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Johnson, Willie East St. Louis (Sr.) 22.32 21.84 5
82 Lampley, Marcus East St. Louis (Sr.) 22.50 22.03 5
63 West, Darreon Cahokia (H.S.) 21.95 22.31 5
44 Wills, Devin Mascoutah 23.03 22.49 5
25 Bieber, Donovan Columbia 22.68 22.81 5
16 Yates, Jackson Herrin (H.S.) 23.98 23.14 3
 7 Rubin, Logan Salem 23.20 23.66 4
 8 Wallace, Easton Harrisburg 23.61 23.81 4
 9 Toolie, Kai Mascoutah 24.79 23.99 2
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Herrin Boys 2019 IHSA Sectional - 5/15/2019

Herrin Sports Complex

Results

Finals ...   (Boys 200 Meter Dash)
 Name School FinalsSeed PointsH#

 10 Barber, Kaden Marion (H.S.) 23.91 24.00 4
 11 Hanson, Noah Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 23.64 24.08 4
 12 Baker, Hamzah Marion (H.S.) 23.92 24.22 4
 13 Moore, Keelan Freeburg 24.16 24.37 3
 14 Moore, Alex Carbondale (H.S.) 24.28 24.39 3
 15 McVicker, Tucker Herrin (H.S.) 25.24 24.52 2
 16 Stock, Noah Freeburg 24.00 24.53 3
 16 Brumley, Gage Waterloo (H.S.) 24.63 24.53 2
 18 Bee, Caden Salem 23.90 24.61 4
 19 Linch, Bentley Harrisburg 24.16 24.73 3
 20 Marshall, Zach Waterloo (H.S.) 24.49 24.76 3
 21 Ping, Jax Carterville 25.26 25.33 2
 22 Stokes, Zach Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 26.10 25.44 2
 23 Farmer, Reece Metropolis (Massac County 25.54 25.95 2
 24 Williams, Jaxon Benton 26.34 26.43 2
 25 Johnson, Barry Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 27.80 27.29 1
 26 Pugh, Joseph Metropolis (Massac County 26.94 27.58 1
 27 Jackson, Henry Carterville 28.74 29.04 1

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash Wheelchair

 Name School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 McBride, Donovan Waterloo (H.S.) J32.82  
 
Boys 400 Meter Dash Wheelchair

 Name School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 McBride, Donovan Waterloo (H.S.) J1:04.45  
 
Boys 400 Meter Dash

 Name School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Johnson, Willie East St. Louis (Sr.) 47.30 49.15 4
82 Lampley, Marcus East St. Louis (Sr.) 49.92 1
63 Sullivan, Logan Murphysboro 51.11 50.86 4
44 Lewis, Carson Benton 52.96 52.24 4
25 Surburg, Timothy Marion (H.S.) 52.45 52.62 4
16 Hampton, Javier Carbondale (H.S.) 54.06 53.14 3
 7 Riding, Weston Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 52.77 53.30 4
 8 Lybarger, Haddon Salem 52.70 53.51 4
 9 Bradshaw, Isaiah Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 52.84 53.72 4
 10 Gilbert, Will Waterloo (H.S.) 55.24 54.83 2
 11 Sayles, Keshawn Carbondale (H.S.) 56.44 54.90 2
 12 Stock, Noah Freeburg 54.40 54.91 3
 13 Neal, Jayden Mascoutah 54.98 55.14 3
 14 St. Peter, Keagan Herrin (H.S.) 55.82 55.32 2
 15 Crossley, Tom Columbia 54.98 55.42 3
 16 Brimm, Michael Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 55.10 55.64 2
 17 Wilson, Bryson Marion (H.S.) 53.15 56.18 4
 18 Merz, Josh Freeburg 53.40 56.51 3
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Herrin Boys 2019 IHSA Sectional - 5/15/2019

Herrin Sports Complex

Results

Finals ...   (Boys 400 Meter Dash)
 Name School FinalsSeed PointsH#

 19 Alberson, Cade Salem 55.00 56.52 3
 20 Schnepel, Jack Waterloo (H.S.) 54.84 56.72 3
 21 Dalpoas, Dominic Columbia 57.89 57.21 2
 22 Periman, RJ Centralia (H.S.) 56.89 57.42 2
 23 Vanquevaurt, Kyle West Frankfort (Frankfort 57.94 58.47 2
 24 Seaberry, Simeon Mascoutah 54.65 59.87 3
 25 Bechtel, Briant Carterville 1:01.44 1:01.31 1
 26 Russell, Jessie Metropolis (Massac County 1:08.30 1:02.74 1
 27 Dalla, Elijah Metropolis (Massac County 1:07.03 1:05.03 1
 28 Levins, Josh Carterville 1:06.74 1:05.14 1
 29 Peterson, James Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 1:07.50 1:06.61 1

 
Boys 800 Meter Run

 Name School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 McAlister, Jackson Waterloo (H.S.) 1:55.54 1:56.61 3
82 Ward, Eli Waterloo (H.S.) 1:59.24 1:57.00 3
63 Schwable, Corbin Freeburg 1:59.99 1:57.93 3
44 Speidel, Matt Centralia (H.S.) 2:01.88 1:59.53 3
25 Ringel, Drew Herrin (H.S.) 2:04.10 1:59.90 3
16 Leake, Evan Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 2:05.06 2:03.14 3
 7 Groszek, Ryan Columbia 2:05.17 2:03.27 2
 8 Tate, Braden Salem 2:05.00 2:03.44 3
 9 Kosco, Steven Marion (H.S.) 2:03.73 2:04.48 3
 10 Eddy, Jordan Mascoutah 2:05.49 2:05.67 2
 11 Smith, McKallen Freeburg 2:04.50 2:06.61 3
 12 Buckley, Savion East St. Louis (Sr.) 2:09.00 2:07.38 2
 13 Poshard, Tucker Carbondale (H.S.) 2:08.00 2:08.45 2
 14 Correll, Crede Centralia (H.S.) 2:03.64 2:08.56 3
 15 Copher, Josh Mascoutah 2:14.01 2:09.78 1
 16 Oestreich, Tristan Columbia 2:11.76 2:10.56 2
 17 Horton, Haven Carbondale (H.S.) 2:07.74 2:10.77 2
 18 Wilson, Ricky East St. Louis (Sr.) 2:15.00 2:11.73 1
 19 Fiorentini, Collin Metropolis (Massac County 2:14.56 2:12.59 1
 20 Epplin, Eli Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 2:12.51 2:13.04 2
 21 Stephens, Gabe Carterville 2:11.14 2:13.16 2
 22 Rector, Cody Carterville 2:14.17 2:13.88 1
 23 Mitchell, Hayden Murphysboro 2:12.33 2:14.23 2
 24 Bowman, Colby Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 2:26.10 2:28.33 1
 25 Wilson, Brock West Frankfort (Frankfort 2:24.20 2:32.49 1
 26 Boyles, Gavin Salem 2:38.00 2:32.73 1
 27 Tweedy, Lenny Murphysboro 2:34.20 2:36.12 1
 28 Mayberry, Kaden Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 2:38.30 2:38.40 1

 
Boys 800 Meter Run Wheelchair

 Name School FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 McBride, Donovan Waterloo (H.S.) 2:15.12  
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Herrin Boys 2019 IHSA Sectional - 5/15/2019

Herrin Sports Complex

Results
 
Boys 1600 Meter Run

 Name School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Harlan, Brooks Centralia (H.S.) 4:26.34 4:27.97 3
82 Cherry, Ethan Carbondale (H.S.) 4:40.29 4:29.98 3
63 Cozzi, Casmir Mascoutah 4:28.07 4:34.86 3
44 Fleeman, Cory Centralia (H.S.) 4:37.68 4:36.05 3
25 Oliver, Michael Herrin (H.S.) 4:44.89 4:37.48 3
16 Schwable, Corbin Freeburg 4:33.20 4:41.47 3
 7 Owens, Chase Benton 4:55.52 4:48.56 2
 8 Crabtree, Matthew Marion (H.S.) 4:40.76 4:51.54 3
 9 Stevens, Ethan Carbondale (H.S.) 4:58.04 4:52.99 2
 10 Perez, Jayden Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 4:59.50 4:53.32 2
 11 Crossley, Curtis Columbia 4:50.67 4:54.74 3
 12 Reiss, Jay Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 4:59.48 4:55.22 2
 13 Bautista, Emilio Metropolis (Massac County 4:59.86 4:57.19 2
 14 Sturm, Ethan Columbia 4:55.52 4:57.25 2
 15 Perkins, Kevin Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 4:55.30 4:57.26 2
 16 Miles, Landon Freeburg 4:53.00 4:57.67 3
 17 Knecht, Kristian Mascoutah 4:53.44 4:58.05 3
 18 Simpkins, Merrett Herrin (H.S.) 5:10.44 5:01.86 2
 19 Meeks, Tyreese East St. Louis (Sr.) 5:15.00 5:02.29 2
 20 Walker, Cameron East St. Louis (Sr.) 5:05.00 5:02.78 2
 21 Shields, Vince Murphysboro 5:09.89 5:08.81 2
 22 Crane, Rylan Salem 5:13.00 5:09.16 2
 23 Warden, Cole Waterloo (H.S.) 5:20.24 5:12.49 1
 24 Allbritton, Evan Metropolis (Massac County 5:16.40 5:16.39 1
 25 Lee, Jackson Waterloo (H.S.) 5:38.35 5:17.93 1
 26 Harris, Connor Carterville 5:24.25 5:20.16 1
 27 Vestal, Logan Murphysboro 5:28.12 5:28.56 1
 28 Smith, Josh Harrisburg 5:36.24 5:30.69 1
 29 Barners, Darion Harrisburg 5:40.24 5:47.53 1
 30 Rangitsch, Harrison Carterville 5:47.84 6:02.13 1

 
Boys 3200 Meter Run

 Name School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Partlow, Alex Carbondale (H.S.) 9:42.85 9:48.67 2
82 Cozzi, Casmir Mascoutah 9:45.29 10:03.47 2
63 Dreyer, Taylor Marion (H.S.) 10:08.62 10:06.71 2
44 Sturm, Ethan Columbia 10:28.52 10:19.36 2
25 Brothers, Jared Centralia (H.S.) 10:21.20 10:20.63 2
16 Perkins, Kevin Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 10:21.50 10:21.72 2
 7 Wilkerson, Evan Freeburg 10:31.80 10:24.50 2
 8 Morgan, Logan Marion (H.S.) 10:36.50 10:50.28 2
 9 Ede, Sean Mascoutah 10:46.32 10:53.61 1
 10 Sample, Joey Benton 10:45.87 11:02.22 1
 11 Watts, Jackson Carbondale (H.S.) 10:37.17 11:06.63 2
 12 Pullum, Ruben Herrin (H.S.) 10:56.00 11:09.19 1
 13 Sieveking, Parker Benton 11:08.55 11:18.21 1
 14 Jackson, Josh Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 11:27.00 11:26.77 1
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Herrin Boys 2019 IHSA Sectional - 5/15/2019

Herrin Sports Complex

Results

Finals ...   (Boys 3200 Meter Run)
 Name School FinalsSeed PointsH#

 15 Harris, Connor Carterville 11:41.86 11:29.60 1
 16 Allbritton, Evan Metropolis (Massac County 11:16.50 11:39.69 1
 17 Bahr, Caleb Columbia 11:34.65 11:46.48 1
 18 Battiste, Chris Carterville 11:35.02 11:49.13 1
 19 Gibbs, Patrick Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 11:58.40 12:50.90 1
 --- Hatter, Blake Freeburg 10:30.20 DNF 2

 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

 Name School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Burgess, Jamariantte East St. Louis (Sr.) 14.80 14.78 4
82 Adkinson, Stuart Marion (H.S.) 14.60 14.83 4
63 Johnson, Andrew East St. Louis (Sr.) 14.60 14.97 4
44 Harris, Steve Cahokia (H.S.) 14.50 15.25 4
25 Sledge, Alec Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 15.84 15.79 4
16 McZeke, Jamarr Murphysboro 15.84 16.09 4
 7 Williams, Armond Mascoutah 16.26 16.25 3
 8 Horn, Myles Herrin (H.S.) 17.78 16.52 2
 9 Hill, Robert Cahokia (H.S.) 15.20 16.69 4
 10 Cunningham, Andrew West Frankfort (Frankfort 16.90 16.69 3
 11 Wright, Braxton Marion (H.S.) 16.29 17.14 3
 12 Phillips, Creed Salem 17.70 17.36 2
 13 Linch, Bentley Harrisburg 16.05 17.46 3
 14 Fisher, Gavin Centralia (H.S.) 17.57 17.66 3
 15 Henderson, Tristan Metropolis (Massac County 18.24 17.72 2
 16 Broske, David Waterloo (H.S.) 17.63 17.73 3
 17 Rock, Thomas Herrin (H.S.) 18.27 17.82 2
 18 Mitchell, Cody Carbondale (H.S.) 17.90 18.11 2
 19 Juarez, Anthony Salem 18.50 18.43 2
 20 Lingle, Bryce Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 19.40 18.54 1
 21 Williams, Ethan Freeburg 17.95 18.82 2
 22 Evans, Logan Murphysboro 18.54 18.86 2
 23 Brown, Eric Waterloo (H.S.) 18.84 19.37 1
 24 Pittman, Michael Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 19.63 19.55 1
 25 Ping, Jax Carterville 17.12 20.22 3

 
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles

 Name School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Williams, Noah Freeburg 38.82 39.43 4
82 Burgess, Jamariantte East St. Louis (Sr.) 38.80 40.01 4
63 Johnson, Andrew East St. Louis (Sr.) 38.47 40.01 4
44 Harris, Steve Cahokia (H.S.) 38.61 40.23 4
25 Adkinson, Stuart Marion (H.S.) 40.47 40.38 4
16 Sledge, Alec Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 42.87 41.90 3
 7 Williams, Armond Mascoutah 42.27 42.64 4
 8 Broske, David Waterloo (H.S.) 42.15 42.69 4
 9 Horn, Myles Herrin (H.S.) 42.73 43.23 3
 10 Wright, Braxton Marion (H.S.) 42.92 43.31 3
 11 Fisher, Gavin Centralia (H.S.) 44.13 44.55 3
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Herrin Boys 2019 IHSA Sectional - 5/15/2019

Herrin Sports Complex

Results

Finals ...   (Boys 300 Meter Hurdles)
 Name School FinalsSeed PointsH#

 12 McZeke, Jamarr Murphysboro 44.04 44.79 3
 13 Phillips, Creed Salem 44.50 45.03 2
 14 Scott, Jevon Carbondale (H.S.) 43.81 45.54 3
 15 Despotopulos, Devon Benton 45.75 45.60 2
 16 Evans, Logan Murphysboro 45.34 45.64 2
 17 Rueting, Christopher Mascoutah 44.37 45.94 2
 18 Lingle, Bryce Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 47.40 46.06 1
 19 Rock, Thomas Herrin (H.S.) 45.15 46.07 2
 20 Henderson, Tristan Metropolis (Massac County 46.55 46.67 2
 21 Pittman, Michael Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 47.00 46.98 1
 22 Williams, Ethan Freeburg 47.98 47.76 1
 23 Juarez, Anthony Salem 47.00 48.51 2
 24 Brown, Eric Waterloo (H.S.) 47.79 49.30 1

 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 East St. Louis (Sr.)     A 42.24 42.93 3
1) Anderson, Jashawn 2) Lewis, Keontez 3) Mix, Xavier 4) Lampley, Marcus

82 Columbia     A 44.52 43.46 3
1) Hall, Brandon 2) Luebbers, Austin 3) Hunsaker, Ronnie 4) Bieber, Donovan

63 Carbondale (H.S.)     A 43.30 43.56 3
1) Hillard, Gabe 2) Threadgill, Lamark 3) Martin, Isaac 4) Burleigh, Jakeba

44 Freeburg     A 44.18 44.33 3
1) Williams, Noah 2) Elbe, Nick 3) Meng, Brendan 4) Pluff, Zack

25 Murphysboro     A 44.84 44.54 3
1) Clark, Dezmond 2) Hoem, Max 3) Hoppenstedt, Jake 4) Sullivan, Logan

16 Marion (H.S.)     A 45.12 44.59 3
1) Baker, Hamzah 2) Barber, Kaden 3) Tucker, Jonathan 4) Bardo, Rayzhaun

 7 Herrin (H.S.)     A 45.66 45.09 2
1) Gusewelle, Noah 2) Carlson, David 3) Davis, Tyrik 4) Yates, Jackson

 8 Salem     A 46.50 45.35 2
1) Bee, Caden 2) Juarez, Anthony 3) Inlow, Caden 4) Smith, Brayden

 9 Harrisburg     A 45.68 45.46 2
1) Wallace, Easton 2) Thaxton, Noah 3) Cavender, Kyle 4) Linch, Bentley

 10 Mascoutah     A 43.13 46.13 3
1) Buckingham, Terrance 2) Wills, Devin 3) Medina, Steven 4) Jackson, Kourtney

 11 Waterloo (H.S.)     A 46.80 46.18 2
1) Kirchner, Ethan 2) Hicks, Will 3) Marshall, Zach 4) Brumley, Gage

 12 Metropolis (Massac County     A 47.03 46.42 2
1) Thurman, Izayah 2) Pummer, Chris 3) Simelton, Ethan 4) Thompson, David

 13 West Frankfort (Frankfort     A 47.30 47.34 1
1) Gilliam, Dennon 2) Cunningham, Andrew 3) Clay, Mason 4) Stewart, Jacob

 14 Carterville     A 48.50 47.87 1
1) Ping, Jax 2) Anson, Zach 3) Bechtel, Briant 4) Poole, Max

 15 Anna (A.-Jonesboro)     A 47.30 48.49 1
1) Stokes, Zach 2) Plott, Nathan 3) Valencia, Juan 4) Faust, Damareon
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Herrin Sports Complex

Results
 
Boys 4x200 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Mascoutah     A 1:30.65 1:29.45 2
1) Medina, Steven 2) Jackson, Kourtney 3) Buckingham, Terrance 4) Wills, Devin

82 East St. Louis (Sr.)     A 1:29.64 1:29.62 2
1) Anderson, Jashawn 2) Mix, Xavier 3) Lampley, Marcus 4) Lewis, Keontez

63 Carbondale (H.S.)     A 1:30.95 1:30.63 2
1) Threadgill, Lamark 2) Hillard, Gabe 3) Martin, Isaac 4) Burleigh, Jakeba

44 Freeburg     A 1:31.97 1:30.88 2
1) Williams, Noah 2) Elbe, Nick 3) Pluff, Zack 4) Merz, Josh

25 Herrin (H.S.)     A 1:35.79 1:33.66 2
1) Yates, Jackson 2) Carlson, David 3) Gusewelle, Noah 4) Chrostoski, Riley

16 Marion (H.S.)     A 1:34.98 1:34.49 2
1) Baker, Hamzah 2) Barber, Kaden 3) Bardo, Rayzhaun 4) Tucker, Jonathan

 7 West Frankfort (Frankfort     A 1:36.90 1:36.17 1
1) Stewart, Jacob 2) Clay, Mason 3) Johnson, CJ 4) Gilliam, Dennon

 8 Waterloo (H.S.)     A 1:36.23 1:37.06 2
1) Brumley, Gage 2) Hicks, Will 3) Marshall, Zach 4) Toms, Tyler

 9 Salem     A 1:40.00 1:39.92 1
1) Alberson, Cade 2) Bee, Caden 3) Boyles, Gavin 4) Munter, Brady

 10 Carterville     A 1:41.57 1:40.88 1
1) Ping, Jax 2) Anson, Zach 3) Poole, Max 4) Myers, Kobe

 11 Anna (A.-Jonesboro)     A 1:45.50 1:42.07 1
1) Stokes, Zach 2) Roach, Drake 3) Baggott, Nate 4) Overstreet, Zach

 12 Metropolis (Massac County     A 1:44.64 1:45.70 1
1) Pugh, Joseph 2) Dumprope, Jody 3) Farmer, Reece 4) Simelton, Ethan

 
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 East St. Louis (Sr.)     A 3:19.44 3:23.14 2
1) Johnson, Willie 2) Johnson, Andrew 3) Lampley, Marcus 4) Lewis, Keontez

82 Freeburg     A 3:26.64 3:24.02 2
1) Williams, Noah 2) Meng, Brendan 3) Pluff, Zack 4) Elbe, Nick

63 Carbondale (H.S.)     A 3:34.25 3:27.78 2
1) Threadgill, Lamark 2) Martin, Isaac 3) Hillard, Gabe 4) Hampton, Javier

44 Mascoutah     A 3:32.20 3:29.77 2
1) Heriford, Austin 2) Midkiff, Alex 3) Rhodes, Cedric 4) Jackson, Kourtney

25 Mt. Vernon (H.S.)     A 3:33.40 3:29.86 2
1) Bradshaw, Isaiah 2) Leake, Evan 3) Riding, Weston 4) Sledge, Alec

16 Waterloo (H.S.)     A 3:32.59 3:36.74 2
1) McAlister, Jackson 2) Kirchner, Ethan 3) Ward, Eli 4) Schramm, Christian

 7 Columbia     A 3:38.23 3:40.93 1
1) Hall, Brandon 2) Crossley, Tom 3) Oestreich, Tristan 4) Groszek, Ryan

 8 Herrin (H.S.)     A 3:36.15 3:41.52 2
1) Chrostoski, Riley 2) Oliver, Michael 3) St. Peter, Keagan 4) Ringel, Drew

 9 Salem     A 3:40.00 3:43.32 1
1) Alberson, Cade 2) Bee, Caden 3) Boyles, Gavin 4) Rubin, Logan

 10 Carterville     A 3:54.99 3:55.18 1
1) Poole, Max 2) Anson, Zach 3) Stephens, Gabe 4) Rector, Cody

 11 Anna (A.-Jonesboro)     A 3:56.40 4:00.85 1
1) Brimm, Michael 2) Perez, Jayden 3) Roach, Drake 4) Overstreet, Zach
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Herrin Boys 2019 IHSA Sectional - 5/15/2019

Herrin Sports Complex

Results

Finals ...   (Boys 4x400 Meter Relay)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

 12 Metropolis (Massac County     A 4:03.06 4:01.86 1
1) McIntosh, Kyler 2) McCuan, Reed 3) Bremer, Max 4) Simelton, Ethan

 --- Murphysboro     A 3:45.34 DQ 1
1) Hoem, Max 2) Mitchell, Hayden 3) Rolle, Daniel 4) Evans, Logan

 
Boys 4x800 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Marion (H.S.)     A 8:20.02 8:16.21  
1) Surburg, Timothy 2) Kosco, Steven 3) Crabtree, Matthew 4) Dreyer, Taylor

82 Mascoutah     A 8:23.13 8:22.65  
1) Midkiff, Alex 2) Eddy, Jordan 3) Cozzi, Avery 4) Mostoller, Nathan

63 East St. Louis (Sr.)     A 8:43.24 8:35.25  
1) Walker, Cameron 2) Buckley, Savion 3) Meeks, Tyreese 4) Doublin, Dennis

44 Columbia     A 8:40.91 8:37.40  
1) Oestreich, Tristan 2) Crossley, Curtis 3) Crossley, Tom 4) Groszek, Ryan

25 Waterloo (H.S.)     A 8:30.86 8:38.48  
1) Gilbert, Will 2) Dawson, Matt 3) Stewart, Kyle 4) Tepper, Jude

16 Herrin (H.S.)     A 8:41.93 8:49.24  
1) Mattingly, Lance 2) Rosado, Keaton 3) Hossman, Eric 4) Ringel, Drew

 7 Metropolis (Massac County     A 9:16.03 9:09.31  
1) Bautista, Emilio 2) McCuan, Reed 3) Bowlin, Ben 4) Fiorentini, Collin

 8 Anna (A.-Jonesboro)     A 9:24.40 9:11.15  
1) Overstreet, Zach 2) Brimm, Michael 3) Bowman, Colby 4) Roach, Drake

 9 Freeburg     A 8:36.50 9:16.36  
1) Dircks, Jackson 2) Hatter, Blake 3) Schwable, Corbin 4) Stock, Noah

 10 West Frankfort (Frankfort     A 10:07.00 10:11.63  
1) Scales, Micheal 2) Wilson, Brock 3) Wallace, Max 4) Vanquevaurt, Kyle

 11 Murphysboro     A 10:01.00 10:15.35  
1) Ayers, Savveon 2) Hernandez, Baltazar 3) Holmes-Reinhout, Josh 4) Tweedy, Lenny

 12 Carterville     A 10:14.00 10:28.52  
1) Jarvis, Noah 2) Konvalinka, Ben 3) Taylor, Sean 4) Clover, Chris

 
Boys High Jump

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Hargrove, Terrence East St. Louis (Sr.) 6-10.00 J6-08.00  
82 Pluff, Zack Freeburg 6-10.00 J6-06.00  
23 Johnson, CJ West Frankfort (Frankfort 6-06.00 J6-04.00  
43 Smith, McKallen Freeburg 6-07.00 J6-04.00  
63 Pinnick, Martiez Carbondale (H.S.) 6-04.00 J6-04.00  
16 Baker, Antwan Cahokia (H.S.) 6-03.00 J6-02.00  
 7 Williams, Armond Mascoutah 6-01.00 6-00.00  
 7 Hawkins, Tramell Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 6-00.00 6-00.00  
 7 Watson, Kaleb Salem 6-02.00 6-00.00  
 7 Branch, Jacoby East St. Louis (Sr.) 6-02.00 6-00.00  
 11 Wright, Braxton Marion (H.S.) 6-00.00 5-10.00  
 11 Willis, TJ West Frankfort (Frankfort 6-00.00 5-10.00  
 --- Pride, Ethan Salem 5-08.00 NH  
 --- Hicks, Will Waterloo (H.S.) 5-10.00 NH  
 --- Blum, Alex Columbia 5-04.00 NH  
 --- Jacobus, Michael Columbia 5-08.00 NH  
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Herrin Boys 2019 IHSA Sectional - 5/15/2019

Herrin Sports Complex
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Finals ...   (Boys High Jump)
 Name School FinalsSeed Points

 --- Joy, Keyondri Centralia (H.S.) 5-08.00 NH  
 --- Brown, Eric Waterloo (H.S.) 5-08.00 NH  
 --- Clough, Mason Herrin (H.S.) 5-10.00 NH  
 --- Manuel, Elijah Mascoutah 5-10.00 NH  
 --- Oates, Zach Marion (H.S.) 5-08.00 NH  
 --- Lequatte, Luke Herrin (H.S.) 6-00.00 NH  
 --- Williams, Leronzo Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 5-08.00 NH  
 --- McIntosh, Kyler Metropolis (Massac County 5-08.00 NH  

 
Boys Pole Vault

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Badger, Eli Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 14-00.00 J14-09.00  
82 Squires, Dominic Mascoutah 13-00.00 J13-00.00  
43 Roye, Dyson Marion (H.S.) 13-00.00 J12-06.00  
63 Cavender, Kody Harrisburg 13-06.00 J12-06.00  
25 Mercurio, Michael Mascoutah 13-00.00 J12-00.00  

. 50 5 Beers, Colin Marion (H.S.) 11-06.00 J12-00.00  

. 50 5 Minor, Dakota Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 12-00.00 J12-00.00  
 5 Kraus, Allen Waterloo (H.S.) 12-06.00 J12-00.00  
 9 Coriasco, Colin Herrin (H.S.) 12-00.00 11-06.00  
 9 Shields, Vince Murphysboro 11-00.00 11-06.00  
 9 Harris, Thomas East St. Louis (Sr.) 11-00.00 11-06.00  
 12 McVicker, Tucker Herrin (H.S.) 10-06.00 11-00.00  
 12 Mayer, Carter Centralia (H.S.) 11-06.00 11-00.00  
 12 Cavender, Kyle Harrisburg 12-00.00 11-00.00  
 15 Hoem, Max Murphysboro 11-00.00 10-06.00  
 15 Collings, Julian Centralia (H.S.) 10-06.00 10-06.00  
 15 Mueller, Martin Columbia 11-00.00 10-06.00  
 --- Lee, Jackson Waterloo (H.S.) 9-06.00 NH  
 --- Elbe, Zach Freeburg 9-06.00 NH  
 --- Smith, Shane West Frankfort (Frankfort 8-06.00 NH  
 --- Schach, Trenton West Frankfort (Frankfort 8-06.00 NH  
 --- Elbe, Nick Freeburg 11-06.00 NH  
 --- LeBlanc, Lucas Columbia 11-00.00 NH  
 --- Quinn, Bryson Salem 11-00.00 NH  
 --- Juarez, Anthony Salem 10-06.00 NH  

 
Boys Long Jump

 Name School PrelimsSeed

Preliminaries

 1 Rubin, Logan Salem 21-05.25 20-11.25 q  
 2 Williams, Darrione East St. Louis (Sr.) 20-01.00 20-09.25 q  
 3 Hunsaker, Ronnie Columbia 21-02.00 20-09.00 q  
 4 Felton, Elijah East St. Louis (Sr.) 21-07.00 20-06.50 q  
 5 Pluff, Zack Freeburg 21-11.00 20-03.50 q  
 6 Burleigh, Jakeba Carbondale (H.S.) 21-04.50 19-07.75 q  
 7 Ward, Andra Cahokia (H.S.) 22-03.00 19-05.50 q  
 8 Jackson, Kourtney Mascoutah 21-08.00 19-04.00 q  
 9 Thaxton, Noah Harrisburg 19-11.00 19-00.00 q  
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys Long Jump)
 Name School PrelimsSeed

 10 Henley, Demontrey Cahokia (H.S.) 21-07.00 J19-00.00  
 11 Clark, Dezmond Murphysboro 20-06.00 18-10.50  
 12 Williams, Leronzo Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 19-10.50 18-08.75  
 13 Lequatte, Luke Herrin (H.S.) 20-01.00 18-07.25  
 14 Rhodes, Cedric Mascoutah 20-08.25 18-06.00  
 15 Toms, Tyler Waterloo (H.S.) 19-01.50 18-05.00  
 16 Braid, Billy Herrin (H.S.) 19-01.50 18-04.75  
 17 Hicks, Will Waterloo (H.S.) 19-09.00 18-04.25  
 18 Johnson, Akeel Centralia (H.S.) 20-01.00 18-02.50  
 19 Wallace, Easton Harrisburg 18-09.00 18-01.00  
 20 Lewis, Carson Benton 19-07.00 17-10.00  
 20 Meng, Brendan Freeburg 20-10.00 17-10.00  
 22 Craig, Joey Benton 20-06.00 17-03.00  
 22 Secrest, Fred Centralia (H.S.) 19-11.00 17-03.00  
 24 Jarvis, Alizjah Columbia 18-04.00 17-01.50  
 25 Valencia, Juan Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 16-07.00 17-00.00  
 26 Henderson, Tristan Metropolis (Massac County 18-03.00 16-11.50  
 27 Baggott, Nate Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 16-07.00 16-07.75  
 28 Poole, Max Carterville 17-08.00 16-04.75  
 29 Munter, Brady Salem 18-01.00 16-02.75  
 30 Cowsert, Andrew Carterville 15-04.00 14-09.50  
 31 Helland, Rhett Metropolis (Massac County 15-04.00 14-00.00  
 --- Cunningham, Andrew West Frankfort (Frankfort 19-03.00 DNF  
 --- Tucker, Jonathan Marion (H.S.) 20-03.00 DNF  
 --- Hawkins, Tramell Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 20-04.00 DNF  

 
Boys Long Jump

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Rubin, Logan Salem 20-11.25 21-07.00  
82 Hunsaker, Ronnie Columbia 20-09.00 21-03.75  
63 Williams, Darrione East St. Louis (Sr.) 20-09.25 20-11.00  
44 Pluff, Zack Freeburg 20-03.50 20-08.75  
25 Felton, Elijah East St. Louis (Sr.) 20-06.50 20-06.50  
16 Jackson, Kourtney Mascoutah 19-04.00 20-05.50  
 7 Burleigh, Jakeba Carbondale (H.S.) 19-07.75 19-07.75  
 8 Ward, Andra Cahokia (H.S.) 19-05.50 19-05.00  
 9 Thaxton, Noah Harrisburg 19-00.00 19-00.00  

 
Boys Triple Jump

 Name School PrelimsSeed

Preliminaries

 1 Clark, Dezmond Murphysboro 41-02.50 43-06.00 q  
 2 Felton, Elijah East St. Louis (Sr.) 44-06.00 43-05.50 q  
 2 Williams, Darrione East St. Louis (Sr.) 45-08.00 43-05.50 q  
 4 Brown, Dartavius Cahokia (H.S.) 44-07.00 43-02.00 q  
 5 Braid, Billy Herrin (H.S.) 42-03.50 42-10.50 q  
 6 Hunsaker, Ronnie Columbia 43-10.50 41-11.50 q  
 7 Secrest, Fred Centralia (H.S.) 40-06.00 41-01.50 q  
 8 Woolbright, Camden Centralia (H.S.) 41-06.00 41-01.25 q  
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys Triple Jump)
 Name School PrelimsSeed

 9 Toms, Tyler Waterloo (H.S.) 40-07.00 41-00.50 q  
 10 Tucker, Jonathan Marion (H.S.) 39-09.00 39-08.50  
 11 Jackson, JaQuan Murphysboro 36-07.00 39-00.00  
 12 Heriford, Austin Mascoutah 40-07.25 38-05.25  
 13 Merz, Josh Freeburg 41-03.00 38-03.00  
 14 Clough, Mason Herrin (H.S.) 37-01.25 37-10.25  
 15 Watson, Kaleb Salem 37-11.00 37-01.75  
 16 Mathews, Rand Columbia 36-05.50 37-01.00  
 17 Pride, Ethan Salem 37-10.00 34-10.75  
 18 Godinez, Romeo Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 33-00.00 32-01.50  
 --- Ward, Andra Cahokia (H.S.) 47-10.00 DQ  
 --- Thaxton, Noah Harrisburg 35-00.00 DQ  
 --- Craig, Joey Benton 38-03.00 DQ  
 --- Meng, Brendan Freeburg 40-06.00 DQ  
 --- Buckingham, Terrance Mascoutah 41-05.25 DQ  
 --- Oates, Zach Marion (H.S.) 35-06.00 DQ  

 
Boys Triple Jump

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Clark, Dezmond Murphysboro 43-06.00 44-03.50  
82 Felton, Elijah East St. Louis (Sr.) 43-05.50 43-06.00  
63 Williams, Darrione East St. Louis (Sr.) 43-05.50 43-05.50  
44 Brown, Dartavius Cahokia (H.S.) 43-02.00 43-02.50  
25 Hunsaker, Ronnie Columbia 41-11.50 43-00.50  
16 Braid, Billy Herrin (H.S.) 42-10.50 42-10.50  
 7 Woolbright, Camden Centralia (H.S.) 41-01.25 42-01.50  
 8 Secrest, Fred Centralia (H.S.) 41-01.50 41-01.50  
 9 Toms, Tyler Waterloo (H.S.) 41-00.50 41-00.50  

 
Boys Shot Put

 Name School PrelimsSeed

Preliminaries

 1 Wilson, Mathew Mascoutah 50-09.00 52-11.00 q 3
 2 Hill, Tavaris Carbondale (H.S.) 49-01.00 50-04.00 q 3
 3 Schmid, Josh Marion (H.S.) 51-01.00 49-10.00 q 3
 4 Gibbs, Zach Harrisburg 52-11.00 49-03.00 q 3
 5 Gunn, James Marion (H.S.) 48-09.00 48-06.25 q 3
 6 Wright, Randy Cahokia (H.S.) 45-07.00 47-07.00 q 3
 7 Taylor, Demond East St. Louis (Sr.) 46-07.00 46-08.00 q 3
 8 Bonvini, Andrea Centralia (H.S.) 46-06.00 45-06.00 q 3
 9 Cole, Parker Herrin (H.S.) 44-03.00 45-05.50 q 2
 10 Little, Tanner Freeburg 46-11.00 45-02.00 3
 11 Branch, Ricky Herrin (H.S.) 46-11.00 44-08.50 3
 12 Elliott, Deon East St. Louis (Sr.) 46-01.00 44-06.50 3
 13 Binford, Sean Cahokia (H.S.) 44-03.00 43-02.00 3
 14 Brantley, Jake Carbondale (H.S.) 48-06.50 42-02.00 3
 15 Dinges, Steven Freeburg 44-01.00 42-00.00 2
 16 Craig, Gabe Benton 41-06.00 40-02.00 2
 17 Evans, Barry Mascoutah 43-08.00 40-00.00 2
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys Shot Put)
 Name School PrelimsSeed

 18 Roberts, Hunter Benton 40-10.50 39-11.50 2
 19 Bender, Blake Waterloo (H.S.) 41-03.00 39-07.50 2
 20 Harris, Brennon Salem 41-03.00 39-03.50 2
 21 King, Deshaunsae Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 39-06.00 38-02.00 2
 22 Taylor, Gabe Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 40-03.00 38-00.00 2
 23 Howard, Brett Waterloo (H.S.) 41-11.00 37-11.00 1
 24 English, Dathon Metropolis (Massac County 36-08.00 36-02.00 1
 25 Smolak, Luke Carterville 38-00.00 34-11.00 2
 26 Troutman, Dawson Metropolis (Massac County 36-06.00 33-09.50 1
 27 Kohlenberger, Mason Columbia 33-08.50 33-08.00 1
 28 Belcher, Nate Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 34-02.00 33-06.00 1
 29 O'Brien, William Murphysboro 34-10.00 33-05.25 1
 30 Purcell, Quentin Salem 37-00.00 33-03.00 2
 31 Heath, Jorden Centralia (H.S.) 35-05.00 31-09.00 1
 32 Hensley, Ebin Carterville 32-02.00 31-05.00 1
 33 Keller, Keegan Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 28-02.00 28-05.00 1
 34 Schrader, Oliver Columbia 34-07.00 27-09.50 1
 --- Sailliez, Jackson West Frankfort (Frankfort 34-06.00 DQ 1
 --- Serena, Deacon West Frankfort (Frankfort 33-00.00 DQ 1
 --- Gribble, William Harrisburg 41-09.00 DQ 2

 
Boys Shot Put

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Wilson, Mathew Mascoutah 52-11.00 52-11.00  
82 Schmid, Josh Marion (H.S.) 49-10.00 52-05.50  
63 Hill, Tavaris Carbondale (H.S.) 50-04.00 50-04.50  
44 Gibbs, Zach Harrisburg 49-03.00 49-03.00  
25 Gunn, James Marion (H.S.) 48-06.25 48-06.25  
16 Wright, Randy Cahokia (H.S.) 47-07.00 47-07.00  
 7 Taylor, Demond East St. Louis (Sr.) 46-08.00 46-08.00  
 8 Bonvini, Andrea Centralia (H.S.) 45-06.00 46-01.00  
 9 Cole, Parker Herrin (H.S.) 45-05.50 45-05.50  

 
Boys Discus Throw

 Name School PrelimsSeed

Preliminaries

 1 Schmid, Josh Marion (H.S.) 158-07 154-11 q 1
 2 Belangee, Chase Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 139-08 146-02 q 1
 3 Gunn, James Marion (H.S.) 149-06 139-10 q 1
 3 Evans, Barry Mascoutah 159-11 139-10 q 1
 5 Sailliez, Jackson West Frankfort (Frankfort 127-04 136-02 q 2
 6 Williams, Terron Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 138-01 133-01 q 1
 7 Branch, Ricky Herrin (H.S.) 129-06 132-11 q 1
 8 Craig, Noah Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 125-11 130-00 q 2
 9 Brantley, Jake Carbondale (H.S.) 137-10 128-02 q 1
 10 Gribble, William Harrisburg 131-00 127-09 1
 11 Bremer, Max Metropolis (Massac County 120-00 125-01 2
 12 Howard, Brett Waterloo (H.S.) 126-00 122-11 2
 13 Craig, Gabe Benton 139-10 121-05 1
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys Discus Throw)
 Name School PrelimsSeed

 14 Heil, Seth Carterville 121-02 120-11 2
 15 Carpenter, Carter Salem 121-00 118-07 2
 16 Jones, Brendan Mascoutah 124-01 118-01 2
 17 Greene, Michael Carbondale (H.S.) 128-04 116-11 1
 18 HartII, Isaiah Metropolis (Massac County 105-00 113-05 3
 19 Cole, Parker Herrin (H.S.) 142-11 113-04 1
 20 Bonvini, Andrea Centralia (H.S.) 127-04 112-10 2
 21 Purcell, Quentin Salem 110-00 110-00 3
 22 Wright, Randy Cahokia (H.S.) 125-07 108-06 2
 23 Bender, Blake Waterloo (H.S.) 112-06 105-03 2
 24 Austin, Keshawn Cahokia (H.S.) 110-05 100-11 3
 25 Belcher, Nate Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 99-09 99-05 3
 25 Roberts, Hunter Benton 99-08 99-05 3
 27 Bittle, Reid Freeburg 110-06 97-09 3
 28 Elliott, Deon East St. Louis (Sr.) 135-00 95-10 1
 29 Heath, Jorden Centralia (H.S.) 115-08 91-10 2
 30 Smolak, Luke Carterville 109-05 91-06 3
 31 O'Brien, William Murphysboro 90-10 89-01 3
 32 Schrader, Oliver Columbia 84-03 88-04 3
 33 Huschle, Dylan Freeburg 109-00 88-01 3
 34 Kohlenberger, Mason Columbia 85-07 86-11 3
 --- Serena, Deacon West Frankfort (Frankfort 115-04 DQ 2
 --- Taylor, Demond East St. Louis (Sr.) 121-00 DQ 2
 --- Gibbs, Zach Harrisburg 135-01 DQ 1

 
Boys Discus Throw

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Schmid, Josh Marion (H.S.) 154-11 154-11  
82 Evans, Barry Mascoutah 139-10 151-02  
63 Belangee, Chase Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 146-02 146-02  
44 Gunn, James Marion (H.S.) 139-10 145-02  
25 Sailliez, Jackson West Frankfort (Frankfort 136-02 136-02  
16 Williams, Terron Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 133-01 133-01  
 7 Branch, Ricky Herrin (H.S.) 132-11 132-11  
 8 Craig, Noah Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 130-00 130-03  
 9 Brantley, Jake Carbondale (H.S.) 128-02 128-02  

 

Men - Combined Divisions - Team Rankings - 20 Events Scored

1) East St. Louis (Sr.) 141 2) Mascoutah 79

3) Marion (H.S.) 58.5 4) Freeburg 49

4) Carbondale (H.S.) 49 6) Columbia 34

7) Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 24.5 8) Cahokia (H.S.) 24

9) Waterloo (H.S.) 21 9) Murphysboro 21

11) Centralia (H.S.) 20 12) Salem 10

12) Harrisburg 10 14) Herrin (H.S.) 9

15) Benton 4 15) West Frankfort (Frankfort 4


